Illinois law.

Section 885.70  Herptile Scientific Collection Permit Reports and Renewal

a)	By January 31 annually, the permit holder shall submit to the Department an annual report, either in hardcopy or online, on forms provided by the Department.  Failure to provide this report by the due date will result in a violation of this Part and denial of subsequent renewal requests by the permittee for a period of not less than one year.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	The permittee shall also provide the Department one copy of all written reports resulting from the permitted activities, in a format specified by the Department, including, but not limited to, reports, technical papers or technical notes.  Permits will be renewed only after copies of the annual report and all written reports have been received by the Department.  Permittees are required to update, when submitting the annual report, any applicable personal or contact information.
